13766 Hawthorne Boulevard, Hawthorne, California 90250-7083, Phone (310) 679-2281, Fax (310) 644-3887

STISIM Drive® Sole Source Statement

To Whom It May Concern,

The STISIM Drive® Driving Simulator System is a proprietary simulation system created by Systems Technology, Inc. The STISIM Drive® driving simulator and its associated versions, (such as the M4000-OT), options, and additional features are proprietary products exclusively made, manufactured, installed and serviced by our company. To our knowledge, STISIM Drive® simulators and STISIM Drive® associated options and feature are unique products of unique design.

The STISIM Drive® M4000-OT system offers the following unique characteristics:

- Driving scenarios and environments specifically designed for therapy applications with varied roadway environments.
- Drives are selected based on skill sets that include reaction times, visual perception, memory, negotiating traffic, hazard perception, night drives, etc.
- Drives designed to measure reaction times, psychomotor functioning, visual perception, divided attention, executive functioning, and more.
- Customized reports display driver performance metrics for the completed drive and each report is specific to the scenario driven.
- Custom therapist specific user interface that allows drives to be quickly launched:
 - Database features that allow the client to easily track and review a patient's progress
 - Visual replay of previous drives
 - Multiple vehicle options to choose from
 - Multiple visibility options to choose from
- International signage with Canadian speed limit signs
- Speedometer in km/h and reports are output in metric units
- Simulator efficacy supported by more than 1000 independent peer reviewed research papers
- Simulator can also be used for research with fully adjustable and customizable scenarios.

We are a California, USA-based company, and our software and complete systems are designed, written, developed, and produced in the USA.

Very truly yours,

SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Peter J. Gondek

Treasurer